- 1 HJR956
- 2 121661-1
- 3 By Representative Knight
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 14-APR-10

121661-1:n:04/12/2010:HLI/hli LRS2010-2450 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING DR. MBIBOCK MANFRED AGBOR FOR OUTSTANDING 8 9 ACHIEVEMENT. 10 11 WHEREAS, it is with great appreciation that we 12 recognize the many achievements of Dr. Mbibock Manfred Agbor; 13 and 14 WHEREAS, a native of Cameroon who is fluent in 15 Russian, French, and English, Dr. Agbor is a graduate of Tula State Pedagogical University in Russia, where he earned a 16 17 degree in Industrial Chemistry in 1997; he also holds a degree in Biotechnology from IVY/IU University; it was during his 18 time at D. Mendeleev University of Chemical Technology that he 19 started his first Christian ministry; and 20 21 WHEREAS, throughout his career in microbiology, 22 biotechnology, and as a Quality Assurance Expert, Dr. Agbor 23 has remained committed to the ministry; and WHEREAS, Dr. Agbor is married to Karen Agbor; they 24 25 have two children, Shaniece and Chauncey; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Agbor is relocating Cameroon to
establish a church and pursue his life's work in evangelism;
now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we heartily commend Dr. Mbibock Manfred Agbor on a remarkable record of personal and professional achievement and that, by copy of this resolution, we extend our warm best wishes for success in his new venture.